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G.N.No. 33  /  2010 

 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late JOE VASCO TATUM of Yaren District.  

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late JOE VASCO TATUM had been determined 

by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the 

following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Baitsi 35 p.l Ibeibe 01/99 1/240 

Baitsi 49 p.l Anemere 01/99 1/240 

Baitsi 50 p.l Anemere 01/99 1/240 

Baitsi 77 p.l Ibeibe 01/99 1/240 

Baitsi 112 c.l Aeounun 01/99 1/240 

Baitsi 150 c.l Aturobu 01/99 1/240 

Baitsi 157 c.l Daradae 01/99 1/240 

Baitsi 173 p.l Anbobwija 01/99 1/240 

Baitsi 175 p.l Anoe 01/99 1/240 

Baitsi 187 p.l Anabato 01/99 1/240 

Baitsi 198 p.l Anoe 01/99 1/240 

Ewa 91 p.l Atete 01/99 1/240 

Nibok 70 p.l Aiongen 01/99 1/240 

Uaboe 2 p.l Kurin 01/99 1/240 

Uaboe 5 p.l Kurin 01/99 1/240 

Uaboe 10 p.l Kurin 01/99 1/240 

Uaboe 53 p.l Ubaneb 01/99 1/240 

Uaboe 69 c.l Anud 01/99 1/240 

Uaboe 70 c.l Mueoen 01/99 1/240 

Uaboe 79 c.l Mueoen 01/99 1/240 

Uaboe 95 c.l Uaboe 01/99 1/240 

Uaboe 99 c.l Mueoen 01/99 1/240 

Uaboe 114 c.l Mueoen 01/99 1/240 

Uaboe 136 p.l Mapweo 01/99 1/240 

Uaboe 149 c.l Umwewewin 01/99 1/240 

Baitsi 14 p.l Anabor 01/99 1/300 

Baitsi 162 c.l Aturobu 01/99 1/432 

Anibare 228 p.l Yatsi 01/99 1/648 

Anibare 337 p.l Atabio 01/99 1/648 

Baitsi 160  Anud 01/99 1/648 

Buada 197 p.l Ianbongonepe 01/99 1/648 

Buada 224 c.l Abwan 01/99 1/648 

Nibok 58 p.l - 01/99 1/648 
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Nibok 61 p.l Aiyubum 01/99 1/648 

Nibok 94 p.l Marawa 01/99 1/648 

Uaboe 49 p.l Yapijuw 01/99 1/648 

Uaboe 80 c.l Anud 01/99 1/648 

Uaboe 133 p.l Aemwar 01/99 1/648 

Baitsi 40 p.l Uareo 01/99 1/864 

Baitsi 57 p.l Uareo 01/99 1/864 

Buada 192 p.l Ibowini 01/99 1/864 

Ewa 173 c.l Anmijeb 01/99 1/864 

Menen 135 c.l Yakodu 01/99 1/864 

Menen 138 c.l Ibwe 01/99 1/864 

Menen 141 c.l Ibwe 01/99 1/864 

Menen 177 c.l Anaoe 01/99 1/864 

Menen 178 c.l Anaoe 01/99 1/864 

Menen 183 c.l Anaoe 01/99 1/864 

Menen 184 c.l Anaoe 01/99 1/864 

Menen 305 p.l Manuje 01/99 1/864 

Menen 316 p.l Egarowa 01/99 1/864 

Menen 394 c.l Karawinuroro 01/99 1/864 

Menen 440 p.l Atararo 01/99 1/864 

Nibok 118 p.l Anibara 01/99 1/864 

Uaboe 17 p.l - 01/99 1/864 

Uaboe 33 p.l Yangebauwo 01/99 1/864 

Uaboe 36 p.l Areni 01/99 1/864 

Uaboe 40 p.l Atenga 01/99 1/864 

Uaboe 46 p.l Anok 01/99 1/864 

Uaboe 97 c.l Uaboe 01/99 1/864 

Uaboe 140 p.l Mapweo 01/99 1/1080 

Uaboe 142 c.l Ewa 01/99 1/1080 

Uaboe 140 p.l Mapweo 01/99 1/1080 

Uaboe 142 c.l Ewa 01/99 1/1080 

Anibare 198 p.l Bogetsiuw 01/99 1/1728 

Uaboe 57 p.l Ijangebawo 01/99 1/1728 

Uaboe 45 p.l Atebae 01/99 1/1728 

Anibare 231 p.l Ijuwokoe 01/99 1/1728 

Anibare 339 p.l Atabio 01/99 1/1728 

Uaboe 62 p.l Atebae 01/99 1/1728 

Uaboe 96 c.l Uaboe 01/99 1/1728 

Anabar 140 c.l Iataganabake 01/99 5/432 

Anetan 122 c.l Atedi 01/99 5/432 

Ijuw 36 c.l Bogomoruw 01/99 5/432 

Anabar 67 p.l Atape 01/99 5/648 

Ijuw 94 p.l Iwuteb 01/99 5/864 

Anabar 29 p.l Guria 01/99 5/1728 

Anabar 91 c.l Anuwo 01/99 5/1728 

Anabar 147 z Anaquane 01/99 5/1728 

Ijuw 68 p.l Ianadum 01/99 5/1728 

Buada 188 p.l Abwan 01/99 7/5184 

Buada 220 c.l Abwan 01/99 7/5184 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

JOE VASCO TATUM are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES  SHARE  

Baitsi 35 Ibeibe 

 

(Tina Tatum T/Tee 

(Juliana Dame T/Tee) 

(Sandra Tatum 

(Balik Tatum 

(Nemissa Tatum 

(Joeson Tatum)  

1/960 

1/960 

1/960 

1/960 

Baitsi 49 Anemere As for portion No.35 p.l. Baiti  

Baitsi 50 Anemere -do-  

Baitsi 77 Ibeibe -do-  

Baitsi 112 Aeounun -do-  

Baitsi 150 Aturobu -do-  

Baitsi 157 Daradae -do-  

Baitsi 173 Anbobwija -do-  

Baitsi 175 Anoe -do-  

Baitsi 187 Anabato -do-  

Baitsi 198 Anoe -do-  

Ewa 91 Atete -do-  

Nibok 70 Aiongen -do-  

Uaboe 2 Kurin -do-  

Uaboe 5 Kurin -do-  

Uaboe 10 Kurin -do-  

Uaboe 53 Ubaneb -do-  

Uaboe 69 Anud -do-  

Uaboe 70 Mueoen -do-  

Uaboe 79 Mueoen -do-  

Uaboe 95 Uaboe -do-  

Uaboe 99 Mueoen -do-  

Uaboe 114 Mueoen -do-  

Uaboe 136 Mapweo -do-  

Uaboe 149 Umwewewin -do-  

Baitsi 14 Anabor 

 

(Tina Tatum T/Tee 

(Juliana Dame T/Tee) 

(Sandra Tatum 

(Balik Tatum 

(Nemissa Tatum 

(Joeson Tatum)  

1/1200 

1/1200 

1/1200 

1/1200 

Baitsi 162 Aturobu 

 

(Tina Tatum T/Tee 

(Juliana Dame T/Tee) 

(Sandra Tatum 

(Balik Tatum 

(Nemissa Tatum 

(Joeson Tatum)  

1/1728 

1/1728 

1/1728 

1/1728 

Anibare 228 Yatsi 

 

(Tina Tatum T/Tee 

(Juliana Dame T/Tee) 

(Sandra Tatum 

(Balik Tatum 

(Nemissa Tatum 

(Joeson Tatum)  

1/2592 

1/2592 

1/2592 

1/2592 

Anibare 337 Atabio As for portion No.228 p.l. Anibare  

Baitsi 160 Anud -do-  

Buada 197 Ianbongonepe -do-  

Buada 224 Abwan -do-  
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Nibok 58 - -do-  

Nibok 61 Aiyubum -do-  

Nibok 94 Marawa -do-  

Uaboe 49 Yapijuw -do-  

Uaboe 80 Anud -do-  

Uaboe 133 Aemwar -do-  

Baitsi 40 Uareo 

 

(Tina Tatum T/Tee 

(Juliana Dame T/Tee) 

(Sandra Tatum 

(Balik Tatum 

(Nemissa Tatum 

(Joeson Tatum)  

1/3456 

1/3456 

1/3456 

1/3456 

Baitsi 57 Uareo As for portion No.40 p.l. Baiti  

Buada 192 Ibowini -do-  

Ewa 173 Anmijeb -do-  

Menen 135 Yakodu -do-  

Menen 138 Ibwe -do-  

Menen 141 Ibwe -do-  

Menen 177 Anaoe -do-  

Menen 178 Anaoe -do-  

Menen 183 Anaoe -do-  

Menen 184 Anaoe -do-  

Menen 305 Manuje -do-  

Menen 316 Egarowa -do-  

Menen 394 Karawinuroro -do-  

Menen 440 Atararo -do-  

Nibok 118 Anibara -do-  

Uaboe 17 - -do-  

Uaboe 33 Yangebauwo -do-  

Uaboe 36 Areni -do-  

Uaboe 40 Atenga -do-  

Uaboe 46 Anok -do-  

Uaboe 97 Uaboe -do-  

Uaboe 140 Mapweo 

 

(Tina Tatum T/Tee 

(Juliana Dame T/Tee) 

(Sandra Tatum 

(Balik Tatum 

(Nemissa Tatum 

(Joeson Tatum)  

1/4320 

1/4320 

1/4320 

1/4320 

Uaboe 142 Ewa As for portion No.140 p.l. Uaboe  

Uaboe 140 Mapweo -do-  

Uaboe 142 Ewa -do-  

Anibare 198 Bogetsiuw 

 

(Tina Tatum T/Tee 

(Juliana Dame T/Tee) 

(Sandra Tatum 

(Balik Tatum 

(Nemissa Tatum 

(Joeson Tatum)  

1/6912 

1/6912 

1/6912 

1/6912 

Uaboe 57 Ijangebawo As for portion No.198 p.l. Anibare  

Uaboe 45 Atebae -do-  

Anibare 231 Ijuwokoe -do-  

Anibare 339 Atabio -do-  

Uaboe 62 Atebae -do-  

Uaboe 96 Uaboe -do-  
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Anabar 140 Iataganabake 

 

(Tina Tatum T/Tee 

(Juliana Dame T/Tee) 

(Sandra Tatum 

(Balik Tatum 

(Nemissa Tatum 

(Joeson Tatum)  

5/1728 

5/1728 

5/1728 

5/1728 

Anetan 122 Atedi As for portion No.140 c.l. Anabar  

Ijuw 36 Bogomoruw -do-  

Anabar 67 Atape 

 

(Tina Tatum T/Tee 

(Juliana Dame T/Tee) 

(Sandra Tatum 

(Balik Tatum 

(Nemissa Tatum 

(Joeson Tatum)  

5/2592 

5/2592 

5/2592 

5/2592 

Ijuw 94 Iwuteb 

 

(Tina Tatum T/Tee 

(Juliana Dame T/Tee) 

(Sandra Tatum 

(Balik Tatum 

(Nemissa Tatum 

(Joeson Tatum)  

5/3456 

5/3456 

5/3456 

5/3456 

Anabar 29 Guria 

 

(Tina Tatum T/Tee 

(Juliana Dame T/Tee) 

(Sandra Tatum 

(Balik Tatum 

(Nemissa Tatum 

(Joeson Tatum)  

5/6912 

5/6912 

5/6912 

5/6912 

Anabar 91 Anuwo As for portion No.29 p.l. Anabar  

Anabar 147 Anaquane -do-  

Ijuw 68 Ianadum -do-  

Buada 188 Abwan 

 

(Tina Tatum T/Tee 

(Juliana Dame T/Tee) 

(Sandra Tatum 

(Balik Tatum 

(Nemissa Tatum 

(Joeson Tatum)  

5/20736 

5/20736 

5/20736 

5/20736 

Buada 220 Abwan As for portion No.188 p.l. Buada  

 

NOTE:    Tina Tatum and Juliana Dame to be trustees until the children reach the age of 18 years  

 

Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 

Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.  

 

TYRAN CAPELLE  

 CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late ALICE EIREBWOBWE AGIGO of Aiwo District.  

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late ALICE EIREBWOBWE AGIGO had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the 

owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Aiwo 1 - - 22/80 1/4 

Aiwo 45 c.l. Bwubwum 22/80 1/4 

Aiwo 195 c.l. Itingame 22/80 1/4 

Aiwo 242 c.l. Iyaranemet 22/80 1/4 

Aiwo 295 p.l. - 22/80 1/4 

Aiwo 296 p.l. - 22/80 1/4 

Aiwo 407 c.l. Ububum 22/80 1/4 

Denigomodu 197 c.l. Atoeaeoe 14/95 1/4 

Denigomodu 199 c.l. Atoeaeoe 22/80 1/4 

Aiwo 469 c.l. Einumwamwe 36/65 1/1 

Boe  5 p.l. Idouma 27/83 13/480 

Menen 45 c.l. Areaibon 66/99 1/64   (LTO) 

Yaren 95 c.l. Atomo 66/99 1/64   (LTO) 

Yaren 97 c.l. Atomo 66/99 1/64   (LTO) 

Yaren 87 c.l. Atomo 66/99 1/512 (LTO) 

Yaren 128 c.l. Amwareobwiden 66/99 1/512 (LTO) 

Yaren 131 c.l. Aningabwi 66/99 1/512 (LTO) 

Yaren 132 c.l. Aningobwi 66/99 1/512 (LTO) 

Yaren 135 c.l. Ijongin/Aningabwi 66/99 1/512 (LTO) 

Yaren 144 c.l. Ijongin/Aningabwi 66/99 1/512 (LTO) 

Yaren 178 c.l. Ajuwur 66/99 1/32   (LTO) 

Yaren 92 c.l. Dagarauwa 66/99 3/512 (LTO) 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

ALICE EIREBWOBWE AGIGO are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 1 - Bob Agigo 

Cronin Agigo  

Bilco Agigo 

Skoro Agigo  

Keira Doguape  

Dan Agigo  

Cindrea Denuga  

1/28 

1/28 

1/28 

1/28 

1/28 

1/28 

1/28 

1/28 

Aiwo 45 Bwubwum As for portion No.1  Aiwo  

Aiwo 195 Itingame -do-  

Aiwo 242 Iyaranemet -do-  
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Aiwo 295 - -do-  

Aiwo 296 - -do-  

Aiwo 407 Ububum -do-  

Denigomodu 197 Atoeaeoe -do-  

Denigomodu 199 Atoeaeoe Keira Doguape  1/4 

Aiwo 469 Einumwamwe Bob Agigo 

Cronin Agigo  

Bilco Agigo 

Skoro Agigo  

Keira Doguape  

Dan Agigo  

Cindrea Denuga  

1/7 

1/7 

1/7 

1/7 

1/7 

1/7 

1/7 

1/7 

Boe  5 Idouma Bob Agigo 

Cronin Agigo  

Bilco Agigo 

Skoro Agigo  

Keira Doguape  

Dan Agigo  

Cindrea Denuga  

91/480 

91/480 

91/480 

91/480 

91/480 

91/480 

91/480 

91/480 

Menen 45 Areaibon Keira Doguape  1/64 

Yaren 95 Atomo As for portion No.45 c.l. Menen  

Yaren 97 Atomo -do-  

Yaren 87 Atomo Keira Doguape  1/512 

Yaren 128 Amwareobwiden As for portion No.45 c.l. Menen   

Yaren 131 Aningabwi -do-  

Yaren 132 Aningobwi -do-  

Yaren 135 Ijongin/Aningabwi -do-  

Yaren 144 Ijongin/Aningabwi -do-  

Yaren 178 Ajuwur Keira Doguape  1/32 

Yaren 92 Dagarauwa Keira Doguape  3/512 

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 

Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.  

 

TYRAN CAPELLE  

 CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late EAMERINA BOTELANGA of Menen District.  

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late EAMERINA BOTELANGA had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the 

owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Menen 165 c.l. Ataro  61/88 1/28 

Menen 166 c.l. Ataro  61/88 1/28 

Menen 167 c.l. Ataro  61/88 1/28 

Menen 168 c.l. Ataro  61/88 1/28 

Menen 169 c.l. Ataro  61/88 1/28 

Menen 358 p.l. Ataro  61/88 1/28 

Buada 205 c.l. Uboremama 61/88 1/7 

Buada 388 p.l. F.G.W.S.L. 61/88 1/7 

Buada 169 p.l. Aeboe 61/88 1/14 

Menen 277 p.l. Adetebor 61/88 1/56 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

EAMERINA BOTELANGA are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE  

Menen 165 Ataro  Robert Amasia Botelanga  

Milo Paul 

Nimrod Botelanga 

Lillian Thoma 

Malie Botelanga 

Virginia Uera 

Bernadine Botelanga (LTO) 

Danis Tom 

Dandina Botelanga  

Damson Botelanga 

Timothy Botelanga  

 Lucy Botelanga         (LTO) 

Barassi Botelanga  

Rassi Botelanga  

Einugu Botelanga 

Jovi Botelanga 

Limone Botelanga 

Bronte Botelanga  

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

1/1120 

1/1120 

1/1120 

1/1120 

1/1120 

1/1568 

1/1568 

1/1568 

1/1568 

1/1568 

1/1568 

1/1568 

Menen 166 Ataro  As for portion No.165 c.l. Menen  

Menen 167 Ataro  -do-  

Menen 168 Ataro  -do-  

Menen 169 Ataro  -do-  

Menen 358 Ataro  -do-  
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Buada 205 Uboremama Robert Amasia Botelanga  

Milo Paul 

Nimrod Botelanga 

Lillian Thoma 

Malie Botelanga 

Virginia Uera 

Bernadine Botelanga (LTO) 

Danis Tom 

Dandina Botelanga  

Damson Botelanga 

Timothy Botelanga  

 Lucy Botelanga         (LTO) 

Barassi Botelanga  

Rassi Botelanga  

Einugu Botelanga 

Jovi Botelanga 

Limone Botelanga 

Bronte Botelanga  

1/56 

1/56 

1/56 

1/56 

1/56 

1/56 

1/280 

1/280 

1/280 

1/280 

1/280 

1/392 

1/392 

1/392 

1/392 

1/392 

1/392 

1/392 

Buada 388 F.G.W.S.L. As for portion No.205 p.l. Buada  

Buada 169 Aeboe Robert Amasia Botelanga  

Milo Paul 

Nimrod Botelanga 

Lillian Thoma 

Malie Botelanga 

Virginia Uera 

Bernadine Botelanga (LTO) 

Danis Tom 

Dandina Botelanga  

Damson Botelanga 

Timothy Botelanga  

 Lucy Botelanga         (LTO) 

Barassi Botelanga  

Rassi Botelanga  

Einugu Botelanga 

Jovi Botelanga 

Limone Botelanga 

Bronte Botelanga  

1/112 

1/112 

1/112 

1/112 

1/112 

1/112 

1/560 

1/560 

1/560 

1/560 

1/560 

1/784 

1/784 

1/784 

1/784 

1/784 

1/784 

1/784 
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Menen 277 Adetebor Robert Amasia Botelanga  

Milo Paul 

Nimrod Botelanga 

Lillian Thoma 

Malie Botelanga 

Virginia Uera 

Bernadine Botelanga (LTO) 

Danis Tom 

Dandina Botelanga  

Damson Botelanga 

Timothy Botelanga  

 Lucy Botelanga         (LTO) 

Barassi Botelanga  

Rassi Botelanga  

Einugu Botelanga 

Jovi Botelanga 

Limone Botelanga 

Bronte Botelanga  

1/448 

1/448 

1/448 

1/448 

1/448 

1/448 

1/2240 

1/2240 

1/2240 

1/2240 

1/2240 

1/3136 

1/3136 

1/3136 

1/3136 

1/3136 

1/3136 

1/3136 

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 

Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.  

 

TYRAN CAPELLE  

 CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No. 36  /  2010  

 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late DOMANANG TAUMEA of Yaren District.  

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late DOMANANG TAUMEA had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the 

owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Aiwo 224 c.l. Yangor 6/97 1/36 

Buada 81 p.l. Ijuae 6/97 1/36 

Aiwo 229 c.l. Yangor 6/97 1/560 

Aiwo 259 c.l. Yangor 6/97 1/560 
Aiwo 375 c.l. Orro 6/97 1/560 
Aiwo 410 c.l. Orro 6/97 1/560 

Buada 236 c.l. Oebin 6/97 1/560 

Buada 252 c.l. Oreb 6/97 1/560 

Denigomodu 233 p.l. Ijongidero 6/97 1/560 

Denigomodu 234 p.l. Iderere 6/97 1/560 

Yaren 57 c.l. Yaren/Moure 6/97 1/560 

Yaren 58 c.l. Yaren 6/97 1/560 
Aiwo 270 c.l. Yangor 6/97 1/160 
Aiwo 379 c.l. Bouwagae 6/97 1/68 

Anibare 140 p.l. Atedetouwbaike 6/97 1/68 

Buada 5 p.l. Anijo 6/97 1/68 

Buada 349 c.l. Bogi 6/97 1/68 

Meneng 219 p.l. Ungow 6/97 1/68 

Yaren 255 p.l. Anoeui 6/97 1/68 

Buada 34 p.l. Ijati 6/97 1/504 

Buada 241 p.l. Baragow 6/97 1/392 

Buada 389 p.l. F.G.W.S.L. 6/97 1/392 

Buada 347 c.l. Ueo 6/97 1/280 

Buada 363 c.l. Bware 6/97 1/280 

Denigomodu 103 c.l. Iderere 6/97 1/840 

Denigomodu 191 c.l. Atumurmur 6/97 1/672 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

DOMANANG TAUMEA are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 224 Yangor Rosario Taumea (LTO) 1/336 

Buada 81 Ijuae As for portion No.224 c.l. Aiwo  

Aiwo 229 Yangor Rosario Taumea (LTO) 1/560 

Aiwo 259 Yangor -do-  
Aiwo 375 Orro -do-  
Aiwo 410 Orro -do-  

Buada 236 Oebin -do-  

Buada 252 Oreb -do-  

Denigomodu 233 Ijongidero -do-  

Denigomodu 234 Iderere -do-  

Yaren 57 Yaren/Moure -do-  
Yaren 58 Yaren -do-  
Aiwo 270 Yangor Rosario Taumea (LTO) 1/168 
Aiwo 379 Bouwagae As for portion No.270 c.l. Aiwo  

Anibare 140 Atedetouwbaike -do-  

Buada 5 Anijo -do-  

Buada 349 Bogi -do-  

Meneng 219 Ungow -do-  

Yaren 255 Anoeui -do-  

Buada 34 Ijati Rosario Taumea (LTO) 1/504 

Buada 241 Baragow Rosario Taumea (LTO) 1/392 

Buada 389 F.G.W.S.L. As for portion No.241 p.l. Buada  

Buada 347 Ueo Rosario Taumea (LTO)  

Buada 363 Bware As for portion No.347 c.l. Buada  

Denigomodu 103 Iderere Rosario Taumea (LTO) 1/840 

Denigomodu 191 Atumurmur Rosario Taumea (LTO) 1/672 

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 

Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.  

 

TYRAN CAPELLE  

 CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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